Transport for London

London Buses

2024 - 2025 Tendering Programme v2.0

Routes 8/N8, 24/N24, 27/N27, 52/N52, 81, 54, 75, 100, 102/N102, 124, 128/N128, 136, 197, 205/N205, 207/N207, 208, 209/378, 227, 240, 267, 286, 301, 364,
375, 407, 490, 607 and E10 have all had two-year extensions agreed under the terms of the Quality Incentive Contracts, therefore they will no longer form part of
the Tendering Programme for 2024/2025.

Tranche

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

Routes

S3

464
689
X26

195
E3
E6
Ell

ul
u2
u3
u4

236
394

110
120

206
272
440

P4
thc

253 / N253
254

143
260
302

681
R68
R70

211
C1

406
465

210
382
C11
W7/ NW7
W38

17
243 | N243

533

5/N15
15

66

115

50

201
255
280

Indicates route eligible for a two-year extension.

Route Details
Belmont - Malden Manor

New Addington - Tatsfield
West Croydon - Glade Gardens
West Croydon - Heathrow

Brentford - Charville Lane Estate
Greenford Broadway - Chiswick
Greenford - Hayes

Greenford Common - Ealing Broadway

Ruislip - West Drayton
Uxbridge - Brunel University
Uxbridge - Heathrow
Uxbridge - Hayes

Hackney Wick - Finsbury Park
Homerton Hospital - Islington Police Station

Hounslow - West Middlesex Hospital
Hounslow - Northolt

Wembley Park - Kilburn Park
Chiswick - Shepherd's Bush Green
Gunnersbury - Stonebridge Park

Brixton - Lewisham
New route for Silvertown Tunnel (details tbc)

Hackney Central - Euston
Aldgate - Holloway

Brent Cross - Archway
Golders Green - White City
Kensal Rise - Mill Hill Broadway

Hounslow - Teddington
Hampton Court - Kew Retail Park
Hampton - Richmond

Hammersmith - Waterloo
White City - Victoria

Kingston - Epsom
Kingston - Dorking

Brent Cross - Finsbury Park
Millbrook Park - Southgate

Brent Cross - Archway

Finsbury Park - Muswell Hill

Chase Farm Hospital - Picketts Lock

Archway - London Bridge
Wood Green - Waterloo

Hammersmith - Castelnau

Romford - Canning Town
Blackwall - Trafalgar Square
Romford - Leytonstone

East Ham - Aldgate

Croydon - Stockwell

Morden - Herne Hill

Pollards Hill - Balham

St George's Hospital - Belmont

Forecast

13-Dec-22

20-Dec-22
20-Dec-22
20-Dec-22

10-Jan-23
10-Jan-23
10-Jan-23
10-Jan-23

10-Jan-23
10-Jan-23
10-Jan-23
10-Jan-23

17-Jan-23
17-Jan-23

24-Jan-23
24-Jan-23

24-Jan-23
24-Jan-23
24-Jan-23

31-Jan-23
31-Jan-23

07-Feb-23
07-Feb-23

14-Feb-23
14-Feb-23
14-Feb-23

21-Feb-23
21-Feb-23
21-Feb-23

28-Feb-23
28-Feb-23

07-Mar-23
07-Mar-23

14-Mar-23
14-Mar-23
14-Mar-23
14-Mar-23
14-Mar-23

21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23

21-Mar-23

28-Mar-23
28-Mar-23
28-Mar-23
28-Mar-23

05-Apr-23
05-Apr-23
05-Apr-23
05-Apr-23

Forecast

28-Feb-23

07-Mar-23
07-Mar-23
07-Mar-23

21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23

21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23
21-Mar-23

28-Mar-23
28-Mar-23

04-Apr-23
04-Apr-23

04-Apr-23
04-Apr-23
04-Apr-23

11-Apr-23
11-Apr-23

18-Apr-23
18-Apr-23

25-Apr-23
25-Apr-23
25-Apr-23

02-May-23
02-May-23
02-May-23

09-May-23
09-May-23

16-May-23
16-May-23

23-May-23
23-May-23
23-May-23
23-May-23
23-May-23

30-May-23
30-May-23

30-May-23

06-Jun-23
06-Jun-23
06-Jun-23
06-Jun-23

13-Jun-23
13-Jun-23
13-Jun-23
13-Jun-23

Forecast
Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start

May-23

May-23
May-23
May-23

May-23
May-23
May-23
May-23

May-23
May-23
May-23
May-23

Jun-23
Jun-23

Jun-23
Jun-23

Jun-23
Jun-23
Jun-23

Jun-23
Jun-23

Jul-23
Jul-23

Jul-23
Jul-23
Jul-23

Jul-23
Jul-23
Jul-23

Jul-23
Jul-23

Jul-23
Jul-23

Jul-23
Jul-23
Jul-23
Jul-23
Jul-23

Aug-23
Aug-23

Aug-23

Aug-23
Aug-23
Aug-23
Aug-23

Aug-23
Aug-23
Aug-23
Aug-23

06-Apr-24

18-May-24
13-Apr-24
13-Apr-24

13-Apr-24
01-Jun-24
25-May-24
25-May-24

27-Apr-24
27-Apr-24
27-Apr-24
27-Apr-24

27-Apr-24
27-Apr-24

27-Apr-24
22-Jun-24

27-Apr-24
25-May-24
25-May-24

27-Apr-24
01-Feb-25

01-Jun-24
01-Jun-24

22-Jun-24
22-Jun-24
22-Jun-24

06-Jul-24
22-Jun-24
22-Jun-24

29-Jun-24
29-Jun-24

29-Jun-24
29-Jun-24

21-Sep-24
13-Jul-24
20-Jul-24
17-Aug-24
20-Jul-24

20-Jul-24
20-Aug-24

17-Aug-24

24-Aug-24
24-Aug-24
31-Aug-24
24-Aug-24

24-Aug-24
05-Oct-24
24-Aug-24
20-Jul-24

Current
Vehicles

SD (45)

SD (45)
DD
DD

SD (60)
DD
SD (55)
SD (55)

SD (55)
SD (60)
SD (60) / DD
DD

SD (60)
SD (45)

SD (60)
DD

SD (60)
SD (60)
SD (55)

SD (60)
n/a

DD
DD

SD (55)
DD
DD

DD
SD (60)
SD (55)

DD
SD (60)

DD
SD (60)

DD

SD (50)

SD (55)
DD
DD

DD
DD

SD (55)

DD
DD
DD
DD

DD

SD (60)

SD (55)
DD



Tranche
890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

Routes
194

250 / N250
289

410

663

130
314
320
661

90

222 [ N222
395

640

H13

131
411
627

4
6/ N6

98 / N98
341/ N341

669
672

103
150
175
257
370

22 | N22
33 /N33
88 / N88
170
419

34 / N34
192

18/N18
94 / N94
218

266 / N266

45

176 / N176
188 / N188
355

360

258
278

212
323
357
444
497

121
141
153
329

29/ N29
41/ N41
299
657
w4
W6

*

E I I

Route Details

West Croydon - Lower Sydenham
West Croydon - Brixton

Purley - ElImers End

Wallington - Crystal Palace
Thornton Heath - Pampisford Road

New Addington - Thornton Heath
New Addington - Eltham

Biggin Hill - Catford Bridge

Petts Wood - Chislehurst

Northolt - Feltham

Hounslow - Uxbridge
Greenford - Harrow

South Harrow - Clamp Hill
Ruislip Lido - Northwood Hills

Tooting Broadway - Kingston
Kingston - West Molesely
Worcester Park - Wallington High School

Archway - Blackfriars
Willesden - Aldwych
Willesden - Holborn
Angel Road - Waterloo

Thamesmead - Cleave Park School
Hawksmoor School - Woolwich

Chase Cross - Rainham

Becontree Heath - Chigwell Row
Hillrise Estate - Dagenham New Road
Walthamstow Central - Stratford
Lakeside - Romford

Putney Common - Oxford Circus

Fulwell - Hammersmith

Parliament Hill Fields - Clapham Common
Roehampton - Victoria

Richmond - Hammersmith

Barnet Church - Walthamstow Central
Enfield Town - Tottenham Hale

Euston - Sudbury

Acton Green - Piccadilly Circus
North Acton - Hammersmith
Acton High Street - Brent Cross

Clapham Park - Elephant & Castle
Penge - Tottenham Court Road
North Greenwich - Russell Square
Mitcham - Brixton

Royal Albert Hall - Elephant & Castle

Watford Junction - South Harrow
Ruislip - Heathrow Airport

Chingford - St James Street

Mile End - Canning Town
Whipp's Cross - Chingford Hatch
Chingford - Turnpike Lane
Harold Wood - Dagnam Square

Enfield Lock - Turnpike Lane

Palmers Green - London Bridge
Finsbury Park - Liverpool Street Station
Enfield Town - Turnpike Lane

Wood Green - Trafalgar Square
Archway - Tottenham Hale
Muswell Hill - Cockfosters
Crooked Billet - Bancroft's School
Oakthorpe Park - Tottenham Hale
Edmonton Green - Southgate

Forecast Forecast Forecast
Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start
18-Apr-23 27-Jun-23 Sep-23
18-Apr-23 27-Jun-23 Sep-23
18-Apr-23 27-Jun-23 Sep-23
18-Apr-23 27-Jun-23 Sep-23
18-Apr-23 27-Jun-23 Sep-23
25-Apr-23 04-Jul-23 Sep-23
25-Apr-23 04-Jul-23 Sep-23
25-Apr-23 04-Jul-23 Sep-23
25-Apr-23 04-Jul-23 Sep-23
02-May-23 11-Jul-23 Sep-23
02-May-23 11-Jul-23 Sep-23
02-May-23 11-Jul-23 Sep-23
02-May-23 11-Jul-23 Sep-23
02-May-23 11-Jul-23 Sep-23
09-May-23 18-Jul-23 Oct-23
09-May-23 18-Jul-23 Oct-23
09-May-23 18-Jul-23 Oct-23
16-May-23 25-Jul-23 Oct-23
16-May-23 25-Jul-23 Oct-23
16-May-23 25-Jul-23 Oct-23
16-May-23 25-Jul-23 Oct-23
23-May-23 01-Aug-23 Oct-23
23-May-23 01-Aug-23 Oct-23
13-Jun-23 08-Aug-23 Oct-23
13-Jun-23 08-Aug-23 Oct-23
13-Jun-23 08-Aug-23 Oct-23
13-Jun-23 08-Aug-23 Oct-23
13-Jun-23 08-Aug-23 Oct-23
20-Jun-23 15-Aug-23 Nov-23
20-Jun-23 15-Aug-23 Nov-23
20-Jun-23 15-Aug-23 Nov-23
20-Jun-23 15-Aug-23 Nov-23
20-Jun-23 15-Aug-23 Nov-23
27-Jun-23 05-Sep-23 Nov-23
27-Jun-23 05-Sep-23 Nov-23
27-Jun-23 05-Sep-23 Nov-23
27-Jun-23 05-Sep-23 Nov-23
27-Jun-23 05-Sep-23 Nov-23
27-Jun-23 05-Sep-23 Nov-23
04-Jul-23 12-Sep-23 Nov-23
04-Jul-23 12-Sep-23 Nov-23
04-Jul-23 12-Sep-23 Nov-23
04-Jul-23 12-Sep-23 Nov-23
04-Jul-23 12-Sep-23 Nov-23
25-Jul-23 03-Oct-23 Dec-23
25-Jul-23 03-Oct-23 Dec-23
01-Aug-23 10-Oct-23 Jan-24
01-Aug-23 10-Oct-23 Jan-24
01-Aug-23 10-Oct-23 Jan-24
01-Aug-23 10-Oct-23 Jan-24
01-Aug-23 10-Oct-23 Jan-24
08-Aug-23 17-Oct-23 Jan-24
08-Aug-23 17-Oct-23 Jan-24
08-Aug-23 17-Oct-23 Jan-24
08-Aug-23 17-Oct-23 Jan-24
15-Aug-23 24-Oct-23 Jan-24
15-Aug-23 24-Oct-23 Jan-24
15-Aug-23 24-Oct-23 Jan-24
15-Aug-23 24-Oct-23 Jan-24
15-Aug-23 24-Oct-23 Jan-24
15-Aug-23 24-Oct-23 Jan-24

24-Aug-24
24-Aug-24
31-Aug-24
24-Aug-24
31-Aug-24

24-Aug-24
31-Aug-24
24-Aug-24
05-Oct-24

01-Sep-24
14-Sep-24
07-Sep-24
01-Sep-24
07-Sep-24

28-Sep-24
28-Sep-24
02-Nov-24

28-Sep-24
07-Dec-24
07-Dec-24
12-Oct-24

05-Oct-24
07-Sep-24

12-Oct-24
12-Oct-24
12-Oct-24
12-Oct-24
02-Nov-24

12-Oct-24
09-Nov-24
07-Dec-24
07-Dec-24
09-Nov-24

09-Nov-24
09-Nov-24

09-Nov-24
07-Dec-24
07-Dec-24
07-Dec-24

09-Nov-24
09-Nov-24
09-Nov-24
07-Dec-24
07-Dec-24

01-Feb-25
07-Dec-24

08-Mar-25
11-Jan-25
01-Mar-25
08-Mar-25
25-Jan-25

01-Feb-25
11-Jan-25
01-Feb-25
11-Jan-25

11-Jan-25
01-Feb-25
01-Feb-25
08-Mar-25
01-Feb-25
01-Feb-25

Current
Vehicles
DD
DD
SD (60) / DD
SD (50)
DD

SD (60)
SD (55)
DD
DD

DD
DD
SD (55)
DD
SD (55)

DD
SD (60)
DD

DD
DD
DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DD
SD (60)
DD
SD (60)
SD (55)

DD
SD (45)

DD
DD
SD (60)
DD

DD
DD
DD

SD (60)

SD (70)

DD
DD

DD
SD (60)
DD
SD (60)
SD (50)

DD
DD
SD (60)
DD

DD
DD
SD (50)
DD
SD (45)
SD (50)



Tranche
905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

Routes
99

233
269
401
422
B14
B16

36/ N36

109 / N109 *
118

172

343

423
H22
H28
H37 / NH37
H98

282 *
482 *

161
181
225
284
C10 *

126 *
138

169
247
287

68 / N68
468
X68

Route Details

Woolwich - Bexleyheath
Swanley - Eltham

Bexleyheath - Bromley
Bexleyheath - Thamesmead
Bexleyheath - North Greenwich
Bexleyheath - Orpington
Bexleyheath - Kidbrooke

New Cross Gate - Queens Park
Croydon - Brixton

Brixton - Morden

Brockley Rise - Aldwych
Aldgate - New Cross Gate

Hounslow - Heathrow Terminal 5
Hounslow - West Middlesex Hospital
Bulls Bridge - Gillette Corner
Hounslow - Richmond

Hayes End - Hounslow

Ealing - Mount Vernon Hospital
Southall - Heathrow

Chislehurst - North Greenwich
Grove Park - Lewisham
Hither Green - Canada Water
Grove Park - Lewisham
Canada Water - Victoria

Eltham - Bromley
Coney Hall - Bromley

Clayhall - Barking
Barkingside - Romford
Barking - Rainham

West Norwood - Euston
South Croydon - Elephant & Castle
West Croydon - Russell Square

Forecast

Tender Issue Tender Return Contract Award Contract Start

22-Aug-23
22-Aug-23
22-Aug-23
22-Aug-23
22-Aug-23
22-Aug-23
22-Aug-23

12-Sep-23
12-Sep-23
12-Sep-23
12-Sep-23
12-Sep-23

19-Sep-23
19-Sep-23
19-Sep-23
19-Sep-23
19-Sep-23

26-Sep-23
26-Sep-23

10-Oct-23
10-Oct-23
10-Oct-23
10-Oct-23
10-Oct-23

24-Oct-23
24-0Oct-23

31-Oct-23
31-Oct-23
31-Oct-23

07-Nov-24
07-Nov-24
07-Nov-24

Forecast Forecast
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
31-Oct-23 Jan-24
21-Nov-23 Feb-24
21-Nov-23 Feb-24
21-Nov-23 Feb-24
21-Nov-23 Feb-24
21-Nov-23 Feb-24
28-Nov-23 Feb-24
28-Nov-23 Feb-24
28-Nov-23 Feb-24
28-Nov-23 Feb-24
28-Nov-23 Feb-24
05-Dec-23 Mar-24
05-Dec-23 Mar-24
19-Dec-23 Mar-24
19-Dec-23 Mar-24
19-Dec-23 Mar-24
19-Dec-23 Mar-24
19-Dec-23 Mar-24
16-Jan-24 Mar-24
16-Jan-24 Mar-24
23-Jan-24 Mar-24
23-Jan-24 Mar-24
23-Jan-24 Mar-24
30-Jan-24 Mar-24
30-Jan-24 Mar-24
30-Jan-24 Mar-24

18-Jan-25
22-Feb-25
18-Jan-25
18-Jan-25
18-Jan-25
01-Feb-25
18-Jan-25

01-Feb-25
01-Feb-25
01-Feb-25
15-Mar-25
01-Feb-25

01-Mar-25
01-Mar-25
22-Feb-25
01-Mar-25
01-Mar-25

08-Mar-25
22-Mar-25

15-Mar-25
15-Mar-25
15-Mar-25
15-Mar-25
22-Mar-25

22-Mar-25
15-Mar-25

22-Mar-25
22-Mar-25
22-Mar-25

29-Mar-25
29-Mar-25
29-Mar-25

Current
Vehicles
DD
SD (45)
DD
DD
DD
SD (45)
SD (55)

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DD
SD (60)
SD (55)
SD (70)
DD

DD
DD

DD
SD (60)
SD (60)
SD (55)
SD (60)

SD (60)
SD (45)

DD
DD
DD

DD
DD
DD



